

Beazer Homes Earns 2024 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year – Sustained Excellence Award

March 26, 2024

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 26, 2024-- Beazer Homes is proud to announce that it has received the 2024 ENERGY STAR Partner of the Year – Sustained Excellence Award from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. The award is the highest honor among ENERGY STAR Awards, presented by the EPA to partners that have gone above and beyond the criteria needed to qualify for recognition. Beazer Homes has been named Partner of the Year 10 times and has received the Sustained Excellence award for 9 consecutive years.

"We're proud to offer high-performing homes built for what's ahead," says Beazer Homes CEO Allan Merrill. "Across the country, our teams are committed to delivering durable and comfortable energy-efficient homes for customers. We're grateful to be recognized for those efforts once again."



Each year, the ENERGY STAR program honors a select group of businesses and organizations that have made outstanding contributions to energy efficiency and the transition to a clean energy economy. ENERGY STAR award winners lead their industries in the production, sale, and adoption of energy-efficient products, homes, buildings, services, and strategies. These efforts have saved more than 5 trillion kilowatt-hours of electricity over the past 30 years.

"President Biden's Investing in America agenda creates unprecedented opportunity to build a clean energy economy, and private sector partners through programs like ENERGY STAR are leading the way," said EPA Administrator Michael S. Regan. "I congratulate this year's ENERGY STAR award winners for their innovation and leadership, in delivering cost-effective energy efficient solutions that create jobs, address climate change, and contribute to a healthier environment for all."

Winners are selected from a network of thousands of ENERGY STAR partners. For a complete list of 2024 winners and more information about ENERGY STAR's awards program, visit <u>energystar.gov/awardwinners</u>.

About Beazer Homes

Headquartered in Atlanta, Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) is one of the country's largest homebuilders. Every Beazer home is designed and built to provide Surprising Performance, giving you more quality and more comfort from the moment you move in – saving you money every month. With Beazer's Choice Plans[™], you can personalize your primary living areas – giving you a choice of how you want to live in the home, at no additional cost. And unlike most national homebuilders, we empower our customers to shop and compare loan options. Our Mortgage Choice program gives you the resources to easily compare multiple loan offers and choose the best lender and loan offer for you, saving thousands over the life of your loan.

About ENERGY STAR

ENERGY STAR[®] is the government-backed symbol for energy efficiency, providing simple, credible, and unbiased information that consumers and businesses rely on to make well-informed decisions. Since 1992, ENERGY STAR and its partners helped American families and businesses avoid more than \$500 billion in energy costs and achieve more than 4 billion metric tons of greenhouse gas reductions. More background information about ENERGY STAR's impacts can be found at www.energystar.gov/impacts.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240326321020/en/

Beazer Homes USA Alyssa Thys 770.392.2007 <u>Alyssa.thys@beazer.com</u>

Source: Beazer Homes